New Software Version 1.07
For FFD 3.5” Ultra320 SCSI
Product Update, January 2006
Guy Freikorn (guy.freikorn@m-systems.com)
Description
A new software version 1.07 has been released for the FFD 3.5” Ultra320 SCSI, which replaces
the current software version 1.06. The new software version offers the following improvements:
• Single software version that manages both the 80-pin version and the new 68-pin version of

support for these tables also improves sanitization support as required by IREC (IRIG) 106
(NTISSP-9), chapter 10.
Ordering Information
The following ordering information has been modified:
Product Density (GB)  Ordering Information
FFD 3.5” Ultra320 SCSI
1, 2, 4, 8, 12, 16, 20, 24, 32, 40, 48,
56, 64, 72, 80, 96, 104 , 112, 120,
128, 136, 144, 152, 160, 176, 192,
208, 224, 240, 256, 272, 288, 304,
320, 336, 352
FFD35-U3S-CCC-T-PXX
The product ordering information indicates:
CCC: Disk density
T: Operating temperature range
Blank: Commercial: 0°C to +70°C
N: Enhanced: -25°C to +75°C
X: Extended: -40°C to +85°C
PXX: SCSI connector
P68: 68-pin connector
P80: 80-pin connector
Densities up to 128GB are supported in a 0.5” case height. Densities above 128GB (up to
352GB) are supported in a 1” case height.
3 PU-EMB-1205, Rev. 1.0 43-PU-1205-00
 New Software Version 1.07
Reason for Change
The FFD 3.5” Ultra320 SCSI product line has been expanded, and the new firmware version
supports the new 68-pin product version. In addition, full support has been added to improve
sanitization support, as per the IREC (IRIG) 106, Chapter 10 requirement.
Moreover, using higher-density flash components enables doubling the disk density in the same
case height, which benefits applications that have limited physical space for deployment.
In addition, as higher-density flash components become more commonly available on the
market, lower-capacity flash component are being phased out and are subject to lower
availability.
Availability
The FFD 3.5” Ultra320 SCSI will be manufactured with software version 1.07 from January
2006. Customers that prefer to keep the previous software version 1.06 for new ordered units
must notify M-Systems. Special ordering information will be provided to indicate that the FFD
3.5” Ultra320 SCSI has been shipped with the requested older software version.
How to Contact Us
Please contact your M-Systems representative or visit the Embedded Systems section on the
M-Systems website (www.m-systems.com) for any further information or assistance.
Guy Freikorn (guy.freikorn@m-systems.com)
Rugged Product Manager
Embedded Division
4 PU-EMB-1205, Rev. 1.0 43-PU-1205-00